## **UPPER PITTSGROVE TOWNSHIP**

*Linda R. Stephens, Township Clerk* **431 Route 77, Elmer, New Jersey 08318** Office (856) 358-8500 Fax (856) 358-1160

# Agenda

DATE: 12/13//22

TIME: 7:00PM

PLACE: TOWN HALL

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT RE: SUNSHINE NOTICE & FLAG SALUTE

MOTION TO APPROVE 11/08/22 REGULAR MEETING MINUTES. \_\_\_\_ MOVED \_\_\_\_SECONDED

TREASURER'S REPORT/BILL LIST: \_\_\_\_ MOVED \_\_\_\_ SECONDED

CORRESPONDENCE: Local Government Dinner – January – We host

- NEW BUSINESS: 1. Discussion and possible introduction "AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF UPPER PITTSGROVE, COUNTY OF SALEM, STATE OF NEW JERSEY TO ESTABLISH RECOVERY COSTS FOR HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES INCIDENTS" known as Ordinance 2022-6
  - 2. "RESOLUTION AWARDING QUOTES FOR CERTIFIED OUTBOUND SURVEYS AS REQUIRED FOR THE PLANNING INCENTIVE GRANT" R-60-2022 (Valentine 13/21.01 & 21.02)
  - 3. "RESOLUTION HONORING AN EAGLE SCOUT FOR MERITORIOUS ACHIEVEMENT" R-61-2022
  - 4. "RESOLUTION AWARDING BID FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF THE CONVENIENCE CENTER RETAINING WALL" R-62-2022
  - 5. "RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE SUBMISSION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF UPPER PITTSGROVE FARMLAND PRESERVATIO PROGRAM MUNICIPAL PLANNING INCENTIVE GRANT PROGRAM FY2023 PLANNING ROUND APPLICATION" R-63-2022
  - 6. "RESOLUTION APPROVING FINAL CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR THE FY2019/FY2020 NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TRUST FUND, RESURFACING OF FITCHHORN ROAD, SECTION I" R-64-2022

7. "RESOLUTION AWARDING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES" R-65-2022

#### 8. "RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF UPPER PITTSGROVE AUTHORIZING RELEASE OF MAINTENANCE BOND FOR DOBSON TURF MANAGEMENT, LLC FOR SITE IMPROVEMENTS ON BLOCK 5 LOT 36" R-66-2022

## 9. "RESOLUTION TO TRANSFER MONEY WITHIN THE BUDGET" R-67-2022

### 10. "RESOLUTION CANCELLING OUTSTANDING CHECKS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF UPPER PITTSGROVE" – R-68-2022

#### PUBLIC COMMENTS:

#### OTHER BUSINESS:

COMMITTEE REPORTS

## - Convenience Center

- Buildings & Grounds
- JIF Program
- Municipal Alliance
- Personnel
- Roads
- Recreation
- School Board Liaison
- Land Use
- Farmland Preservation
- Finance
- American Legion Ambulance

- Bishop
- Bishop
- Cimprich
- Seery
- Meschi
- Seery
- Meschi
- Zeck
- Cimprich
- Cimprich
- Meschi
- Meschi

ADJOURNMENT